

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.157 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. I.P. Kohli, Advocate for the appellants, Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate for the applicant in Intervention Application and Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>As per office report dated 26.03.2025, respondent no.2-served personally, respondent no.4-unserved notice received back with the report that respondent refused to take notice, respondent no.5-unserved notice received back with the report that respondent not residing at the given address, respondent no.6-served through family members, respondent no.7-unserved notice received back with the report that address is incomplete, respondent nos.12, 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17-unserved notice received back with the report that respondent not residing at the given address, respondent nos.3, 8 and 9-served/unserved notice not received back till date. Since respondent nos.2, 4 and 6 have been duly served with the notices of the first appeal, hence service is deemed to be sufficient.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps upon the unserved respondents and in particular to take steps at the correct address of the unserved respondents. Steps to be taken within 15 days.</p> <p>List this case on 11.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b> 15.04.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>